BMW GROUP





October 26, 2022

Docket Management Facility
U.S. Department of Transportation,
1200 New Jersey Avenue SE,
West Building, Ground Floor, Rm. W12-140
Washington, DC 20590

RE: Docket Number NHTSA-2019-0126

On behalf of BMW AG, BMW of North America, LLC is providing an update on progress following the establishment of the Leading Automakers' Commitment to Implement Rear Seat Reminder Systems (the "Commitment") in September 2019.

The following provides a listing of the nameplates manufactured for sale in the United States beginning on September 1, 2021, through August 31, 2022, that are included in BMW AG's Commitment Fleet. This serves as BMW AG's required Annual Report under the Commitment.

Vehicle Make and Model (Nameplate) Listing

All models listed are equipped with a standard rear seat reminder system.

- 2023 BMW iX
- 2023 BMW 7 Series (including i7)
- 2023 BMW X7

The overall proportion of vehicles manufactured for sale in the United States beginning on September 1, 2021, through August 31, 2022, that are included in BMW AG's Commitment Fleet was 1 percent. BMW will continue to ramp up implementation in the coming years.

Company BMW of North America, LLC BMW Group Company

Mailing address P.O. Box 1227 Westwood, NJ 07675-1227

Office address 300 Chestnut Ridge Road Woodcliff Lake, NJ 07677

Telephone (201) 307-4000

Website bmwusa.com

Sincerely,

Samuel Campbell III

Dept. Head, Safety Engineering & ITS

SI GLELTIT

BMW of North America, LLC

¹ The Commitment was established by members of the Alliance of Automobile Manufacturers, Inc., and the Association of Global Automakers, in September 2019. These organizations merged in 2020 to form the Alliance for Automotive Innovation. A copy of the Commitment can be accessed here: